PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7711591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOB S. NUECHTERLEIN	04/20/2018
JEREMY JOSEPH ITEN	04/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINTER PRINT, INC.
Street Address:	405 YOUNG COURT
Internal Address:	UNIT 100C
City:	ERIE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80156

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18087037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-3201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032913200

Email: ip@fennemorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IUMBER: E3D-US1CIP-CON-37872-0041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE E. DAHL	
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce E. Dahl/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-E3D_US-1-CIPCON-037872-0041#page1.tif source=Assignment-E3D_US-1-CIPCON-037872-0041#page2.tif source=Assignment-E3D_US-1-CIPCON-037872-0041#page3.tif

PATENT 507664451 REEL: 062195 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jacob S. Nuechterlein and Jeremy Joseph Iten; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING OF METAL ALLOYS AND

METAL ALLOY MATRIX COMPOSITES

Filing Date:

February 6, 2018

Application Serial No.: 15/889,402

WHEREAS, Sinter Print, Inc., 405 Young Court, Unit 100C, Erie, Colorado 80156, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. Assignors also acknowledge that Assignors' assignment to Assignee may be transferred to any successors or assignees of Assignee, without Assignors' further consent. Assignors further acknowledge that Assignors' assignment including the entire right, title, and interest in Assignors' Letters Patent, including the right of priority in, to, and under Assignors' application for Letters Patent, the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, renewals, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, or extensions thereof.

Assignors additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in Assignors' names for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

Assignors also covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062195 FRAME: 0197 representatives. Assignors further agree to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissues, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries, provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignors in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

Assignors further authorize and direct the attorneys of Fennemore Craig, P.C. to insert the serial number and filing date of said application identified as set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignors further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any international or foreign official whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of my application for Letters Patent, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS of the above representations, Assignors execute this agreement below.

	Date:	4/20/2018
Jacob S. Nuechterlein		
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF WEST		
Before me this 30 day of 400000000000000000000000000000000000	to be the	individual who executed the
My commission expires: 11/12/20	, <u>.</u>	
JAMES VAIL SITES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19964017077 My Commission Express New 12, 2000	Notary	Public Public

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. SINTER US-1 CIP (037872.0011)

Jøremy Joseph Iten	Date:	4/20/2018
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	S	
Before me this $\rightarrow \bigcirc$ day of $\qquad \triangle ps$ before me Jeremy Joseph Iten, know foregoing instrument, and who acknow free will and for the purposes set forth	n to me to be the ledged to me that he	individual who executed the
My commission expires:	440	
[SEAL]		As a
JAMES VAIL SIT NOTARY PUBLI STATE OF COLOR NOTARY ID 1996401 My Commission Expires Nov.	ADO Notary	Public

13642031